Western State Conference Track & Field Championship  Bakersfield, CA * April 21-23, 2011
Men: 1. West LA 137; 2. Canyons 126; 3. Cuesta 107; 4. Ventura 97"3; 5. Moorpark 96%5; 6. Bakersfield 77'3; 7. Glendale 60;

100m (NWI)

1. Jasmine Woods
2. Keshawna Fisher
3. Carissa Porter

4. Adriana Blanco
5. Shawn Miller

6. Rachel Murphy
7. Tavia Anderson
8. Asia Williams

200 (NW1)

1. Jasmine Woods
2. Keshawna Fisher
3. Alva Castillo

4. Reanna Davison
5. Selina Collins

6. Carissa Porter

7. Amber Wright

8. Cydney Graham
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1. Alva Castillo

2. Selina Collins

3. Reanna Davison
4. Areana Anthony
5. Cydney Graham
6. Amber Wright

7. Bailey Schentrup
8. Adeshola Stewart
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1. Dyneeca Adams

2. Alyssa Selve

3. Nicole Rietveld

4. Laura Pleumer

5. Angela Martinez

6. Kasey Urman

7. Mayra Sahagun

8. Nikki Ospital-Cone

[
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0
1. Alyssa Selve

2. Laura Pleumer

3. Karen Rosas

4. Angela Martinez
5. Kasey Urman

6. Ayla Granados

7. Kristine Kaneichi
8. Jessica Wences

N

. Karen Rosas

. Zuleima Jimenez
. Nicole Rietveld

. Erika Schaeffer

. Vivian Ochoa

. Diana Sanchez

. Cecilia Nicolas

. Andrea Barrera
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8. Santa Monica 24; 9. LA Valley 22; 10. Santa Barbara 17; 11. Citrus 12; 12. Hancock 4.
Women: 1. West LA 187'%; 2. Glendale 139; 3. LA Valley 82; 4. Santa Barbara 81'5; 5. Moorpark 65; 6. Canyons 55'; 7. Ventura 53;

8. Bakersfield 40; 9. Cuesta 31; 10. Citrus 28%; 11. Hancock 16.

Women

LA Valley
West LA
Glendale
LA Valley
Citrus
Cuesta
West LA
West LA

LA Valley
West LA
LA Valley
West LA
West LA
Glendale
Canyons
West LA

LA Valley
West LA
West LA
West LA
West LA
Canyons
Moorpark
LA Valley

West LA
Glendale
Moorpark
Glendale
Glendale
Cuesta
Ventura
Cuesta

Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Cuesta

Santa Barbara
Glendale
Glendale

Glendale
Moorpark
Moorpark
Santa Barbara
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Moorpark

12.04
12.37
12.43
12.79
12.82
12.97
13.05
13.78

24.97
25.28
25.41
25.72
25.84
25.87
26.30
26.82

55.74
56.17
57.47
57.78
57.83
58.30
59.71
60.39

2:14.40
2:19.84
2:20.70
2:23.49
2:25.11
2:26.10
2:29.52
2:30.96

4:50.75
4:55.72
4:56.55
4:59.01
4:59.64
5:04.80
5:08.64
5:14.02

18:21.98
18:41.71
18:43.65
18:44.39
18:53.35
18:58.56
19:06.55
19:07.16

10K

. Karen Rosas

. Diana Sanchez

. Erika Schaeffer

. Cecilia Nicolas

. Vivian Ochoa

. Alexis Pichardo
. Zuleima Jimenez
. Andrea Barrera
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100 Hurdles (NWI)
1. Britteny McKinley
2. Raquel Ormsby

3. Kemi Olonade

4. Aspen Morrison

5. Summer Griffin

6. Sarena Underwood
7. Katharine Earle

8. Natalie Griffin

400 Hurdles

1. Raquel Ormsby
2. Katie Voss

3. Ariele Reeves

4. Aspen Morrison
5. Jacqueline Keeley
6. Tunsiia Cobbins
7. Natalie Griffin

8. Adeshola Stewart

3K STEEPLECHASE

. Erika Schaeffer

. Nicole Rietveld

. Cecilia Nicolas

. Catlin Kelly

. Diana Sanchez

. Torrie Marschik
. Ashley Hamilton
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400 Relay
1. West LA

Women

Glendale
Glendale
Santa Barbara
Glendale
Glendale
Moorpark
Moorpark
Moorpark

West LA
Ventura

West LA
Canyons
West LA
Bakersfield
Santa Barbara
Citrus

Ventura

Santa Barbara
LA Valley
Canyons
Canyons
West LA
Citrus

LA Valley

Santa Barbara
Moorpark
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Moorpark
Moorpark

46.87

38:55.79
39:11.28
39:11.89
40:26.44
40:36.25
40:45.24
40:55.68
41:25.96

15.64
15.65
16.08
16.22
16.35
16.41
16.64
16.66

63.81
65.43
66.65
68.15
68.48
69.08
69.30
69.32

11:17.41
11:36.02
11:51.27
11:53.52
12:06.96
12:47.03
13:47.73

(Reanna Davison, Keshawna Fisher, Alexandrya Walker, Selina Collins)

2. LA Valley

(Chiza Eze, Alva Castillo, Adriana Blanco, Jasmine Woods)

3. Glendale

(Daniela Pollard, Carsissa Porter, Rita Assoian, Jennifet Dowty)

4. Citrus

(Shawn Miller, Natalie Deuby, Jasmin Gonzaez, Natalie Griffin)

5. Canyons

47.57
48.77
49.97
50.48

(Lauren Lehman, Brittany Beeler, Aspen Morisson, Amber Wright)

6. Santa Barbara

50.89

(Katharine Earle, Liza Messener, Katie Voss, Trishawna Fayerweather)

7. Cuesta

(Brianna Doran, Rachel Murphy, Grace Mann, Olivia Suraci)

8. Bakersfield

52.83
53.07

(Blanca Perez, Sarena Underwood, Monica Ramos, Sarah Hinostro)



Western State Conference Track & Field Championship  Bakersfield, CA * April 21-23, 2011
Men: 1. West LA 137; 2. Canyons 126; 3. Cuesta 107; 4. Ventura 97"3; 5. Moorpark 96%5; 6. Bakersfield 77'3; 7. Glendale 60;

1600 Rela
1. West LA

8. Santa Monica 24; 9. LA Valley 22; 10. Santa Barbara 17; 11. Citrus 12; 12. Hancock 4.

Women: 1. West LA 187'%; 2. Glendale 139; 3. LA Valley 82; 4. Santa Barbara 81'5; 5. Moorpark 65; 6. Canyons 55'; 7. Ventura 53;
8. Bakersfield 40; 9. Cuesta 31; 10. Citrus 28%; 11. Hancock 16.

Women

3:51.13

(Selina Collins, Keshawna Fisher, Reanna Davison, Dyneeca Adams)

2. LA Valley

(Chiza Eze, Adeshola Stewart, Jasmine Woods, Alva Castillo)

3. Glendale

(Jennifer Dowty, Laura Pleumer, Carsissa Porter, Brittany Dacoff)

4. Santa Barbara

(Katharine Earle, Katie Voss, Lorien Patmore, Ayla Granados)

5. Citrus

(Shawn Miller, Amanda Mejia, Jasmin Gonzaez, Natalie Deuby)

6. Moorpark

(Bailey Schentrup, Torrie Marschik, Lydia French, Jaimie Malherbe)

7. Cuesta

3:52.61
4:05.51
4:08.83
4:11.02
4:12.15

4:12.71

(Brianna Doran, Nikki Ospital-Cone, Kasey Urman, Rachel Murphy)

8. Canyons

4:14.66

(Jacqueline Keeley, Brittany Beeler, Aspen Morisson, Amber Wright)

High Jump
. Kelli Johnson

. Lydia French

. Cortney McCoy

. Kemi Olonade

. Shara Longbotham
. Toni Cooper

. Liza Messener

. Britteny McKinley
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Pole Vault

. Rachel Murphy

. Sarena Underwood

. Grace Mann

. Alison Regan

. Laurel Lawson

. Aja Bernal

. Melissa Cruz

. Tina Haugen-Abbene
. Elizabeth Estrada
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Long Jump (NWI)
. Alva Castillo

1

2. Kemi Olonade
3. Cortney McCoy
4. Donetta Rye

5. Michaela Colvin
6. Bailey Schentrup
7. Chiza Eze
8. Rita Assoian

Triple Jump (NWI)
1. Kemi Olonade

. Toni Cooper

. Cortney McCoy

. Raven Rhone

. Bailey Schentrup

. Britteny McKinley
. Donetta Rye

. Maya Avant
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Santa Barbara
Moorpark
West LA
West LA
Ventura

West LA
Santa Barbara
West LA

Cuesta
Bakersfield
Cuesta

LA Valley
Santa Barbara
Canyons
Glendale
Canyons
Cirtus

LA Valley
West LA
West LA
West LA
Ventura
Moorpark
LA Valley
Glendale

West LA
West LA
West LA
West LA
Moorpark
West LA
West LA
Citrus

5-5%
5-3%
5-1%
5-1%
4-11%
4-9%
4-9%
4-9%

12-0
9-11"
9-5Y
8-117
8-117
7-11'%
7-11%
7-5%a
7-5%a

18-0%
17-8%
17-5%
17-2

16-8Y2
16-5Y4
16-4
16-4

36-11
36-4Y4
36-0
35-9%
35-9%
35-8%
35-2Y
34-5%

Shot Put

1. Ryan Richardson

2. Brianna Panapa

3. Alexandra Ecsedy
4. Amanda Mosby

5. Mikalia Davis

6. Elisabeth Bransgard
7. Jacqueline Keeley
8. Alanna Overturf

Discus

1. Elisabeth Bransgard
2. Stephanie Waltrous
3. Brianna Panapa

4. Amanda Mosby

5. Malani Teixeira

6. Jennifer Konish

7. Amanda Smith

8. Alexandra Ecsedy

Hammer

. Alexandra Ecsedy

. Breann Goodman

. Brianna Panapa

. Elisabeth Bransgard

. Amanda Mosby

. Chelsea Duetschlander
. Jennifer Konish

. Amanda Smith
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Javelin

1. Nijah Leshaw

2. Chelsea Duetschlander
3. Alexandra Ecsedy

4. Brianna Panapa

5. Elisabeth Bransgard

6. Aspen Morisson

7. Breann Goodman

8. Blanca Perez

100m (NWI)

. Jevoni Buchanan
. Tymon Jones

. Patrick Donahue
. Franz Palacio

. Joe Babrick

. Robert Weathers
. James Pearlstone
. Jonathan Byrd
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Women

West LA
Ventura
Canyons
Bakersfield
Hancock
Santa Barbara
Canyons
Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara
Hancock
Ventura
Bakersfield
Hancock
Moorpark
Bakersfield
Canyons

Canyons
Bakersfield
Ventura

Santa Barbara
Bakersfield
Citrus
Moorpark
Bakersfield

West LA
Citrus
Canyons
Ventura

Santa Barbara
Canyons
Bakersfield
Bakersfield

Men

West LA
Canyons
Glendale
West LA
Canyons
Glendale
Santa Barbara
West LA

39-1%
37-1%
35-7%
34-11%
33-8%2
32-11"
32-8Y2
31-1%

133-0
113-3
111-10
107-4
99-1
96-0
95-9
92-6

130-8
126-1
123-9
114-1
112-4
111-6
108-8
106-5

113-8
99-9
98-9
93-9
93-8
93-0
92-3
91-2

11.27
11.41
11.45
11.46
11.55
11.61
11.69
11.70
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Men: 1. West LA 137; 2. Canyons 126; 3. Cuesta 107; 4. Ventura 97"3; 5. Moorpark 96%5; 6. Bakersfield 77'3; 7. Glendale 60;
8. Santa Monica 24; 9. LA Valley 22; 10. Santa Barbara 17; 11. Citrus 12; 12. Hancock 4.

Women: 1. West LA 187'%; 2. Glendale 139; 3. LA Valley 82; 4. Santa Barbara 81'5; 5. Moorpark 65; 6. Canyons 55'; 7. Ventura 53;
8. Bakersfield 40; 9. Cuesta 31; 10. Citrus 28%; 11. Hancock 16.

200 (VW)
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. Jonathan Byrd

. Terrence Conway
. Jevoni Buchanan
. Jimmy Aviles

. Trey Williams

. Myren Moore

. Robert Weathers

. Tyrron Jones

400
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0

. Jonathan Byrd

. Terrence Conway
. Isaiah Chancellor
. Myren Moore

. Christopher Teller
. Jimmy Aviles

. Jake Fricke

. Richard Somdah

0
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. Bryce Van Boxtel
. Miguel Ruiz

. Neil Jones

. Chris Low

. Sam Winston

. Ramon Robles

. Michael Salvatierra
. Danny Thomas

1500
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(N

. Chris Low

. Neil Jones

. Charlie Petrie

. Danny Thomas
. Matthew Bailey
. Matan Mayer

. Luis Garnica

. Chris Gobell
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. Charlie Petrie

. Luis Guervara

. Gabriel Guzman
. Jorge Mendez

. Matan Mayer

. Ryland del Valle
. Paul Denlinger

. Gordon Sturgess

10K
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. Paul Denlinger

. Charlie Petrie

. Tyler Gates

. Jorge Mendez

. Luis Guervara

. Garrett Edwards
. Matan Mayer

. Martin Cervantes

Men

West LA
West LA
West LA
Citrus
Glendale
Bakersfield
Glendale
Canyons

West LA
West LA
Santa Monica
Bakersfield
Santa Monica
Citrus
Canyons
Santa Barbara

Cuesta
West LA
Glendale
Canyons
Glendale
Glendale
Cuesta
Cuesta

Canyons
Glendale
Moorpark
Cuesta

Santa Barbara
Canyons
Santa Barbara
Cuesta

Moorpark
Ventura
Moorpark
LA Valley
Canyons
Canyons
Cuesta
Cuesta

Cuesta
Moorpark
Cuesta

LA Valley
Ventura

Santa Barbara
Canyons
Moorpark

21.90
22.06
22.12
22.39
22.47
22.52
22.61
22.64

47.97
48.23
49.10
49.95
49.98
50.25
50.31
51.99

1:54.82
1:55.30
1:55.92
1:55.93
1:57.76
1:58.50
1:58.92
1:59.48

4:05.96
4:06.19
4:06.97
4:08.06
4:09.40
4:12.96
4:16.42
4:17.51

15:31.69
15:34.48
15:44.71
15:52.51
15:53.29
15:54.55
15:55.11
15:55.49

31:59.53
32:17.20
32:41.08
32:42.24
32:48.19
32:53.62
32:58.50
32:58.89

Men
110 HH (NWI)
1. Matthew Harmon Canyons 15.02
2. Joe Darko Canyons 15.09
3. Tirrell Brooks Ventura 15.19
4. Garrett Demirjian Moorpark 15.23
5. Spencer Dudley Hancock 15.44
6. Theodore Eisenbaumer Ventura 15.91
7. Tomek Czerwinski Ventura 16.20
8. Brian McDade West LA 16.63
400 IH
1. Jonathan Kelly West LA 53.91
2. Theodore Eisenbaumer Ventura 55.03
3. Craig Farris Bakersfield 55.29
4. Dominic Powell Cuesta 55.70
5. Matthew Harmon Canyons 56.26
6. Tanqueray Towns West LA 56.89
7. Cortez Catlin West LA 57.12
8. Arthur Papazyan Glendale 57.20
3K Steeplechase
1. Paul Denlinger Cuesta 9:46.42
2. Marc Martinez Ventura 10:08.76
3. Erick Lopez Glendale 10:13.74
4. Jose Gonzalez West LA 10:15.73
5. Brecon Welton Cuesta 10:18.55
6. Nicholas Marquez Glendale 10:25.88
7. Dana Sutherland Cuesta 10:31.82
8. Cooper Claus Moorpark 10:52.06
400 Relay
1. West LA 41.67
(Kevin Ally, Jevoni Buchanan, Patrick Hunter, Brian McDade)
2. Canyons 42.01
(Osmund Davis, Tyrron Jones, Jake Fricke, Joe Babrick)
3. Santa Monica 42.37
(Isaiah Chancellor, Bryan Ojiyi, Austin Jackson, Francisco Casillas)
4. Bakersfield 42.58
(Ryan Kirschenmann, Chad Barlow, Robby Harris, Adam Clayton)
5. Glendale 42.59
(Patrick Donahue, Trent Adams, Trey Williams, Robert Weathers)
6. Ventura 42.67
(Derrell Brooks, Tirrell Brooks, Finn Wilson, Tino Santillanes)
7. LA Valley 43.75
(Devon Sweat, Joshua Baynard, Patrick Dayao, Rashon Harper)
8. Moorpark 43.84
(Kevin Lo, Garrett Demirjian, Nami Taghavi, Trevor Edwards)
High Jump
1. Robby Harris Bakersfield 6-2%
2. Benny Kirkwood Ventura 6-2%
2. Garrett Demirjian Moorpark 6-2%
2. Chad Barlow Bakersfield 6-2%
5. Theodore Eisenbaumer Ventura 6-0%
6. Dominic Powell Cuesta 6-0%
7. Jonathan Lahti Ventura 6-0%
8. Tyler Nigro Cuesta 6-0%



Western State Conference Track & Field Championship  Bakersfield, CA * April 21-23, 2011
Men: 1. West LA 137; 2. Canyons 126; 3. Cuesta 107; 4. Ventura 97"3; 5. Moorpark 96%5; 6. Bakersfield 77'3; 7. Glendale 60;
8. Santa Monica 24; 9. LA Valley 22; 10. Santa Barbara 17; 11. Citrus 12; 12. Hancock 4.

Women: 1. West LA 187'%; 2. Glendale 139; 3. LA Valley 82; 4. Santa Barbara 81'5; 5. Moorpark 65; 6. Canyons 55'; 7. Ventura 53;
8. Bakersfield 40; 9. Cuesta 31; 10. Citrus 28%; 11. Hancock 16.

16-6
16-6
14-6
14-0
14-0
13-0%
12-6
12-6
12-6

23-6
23-1%
22-5%
21-11
21-7%
21-4
21-2%
20-9

46-8%4
44-3Y,
43-4">
41-11%
41-7
41-1%
41-1

Men
1600 Relay
1. West LA 3:17.94
(Terrence Conway, Jonathan Kelly, Gilroy Bladen, Jonathan Byrd)
2. Cuesta 3:20.18
(Paul Brown, Bryce Van Boxtel, Danny Thomas, Dominic Powell)
3. Canyons 3:20.66
(Chris Low, Armando Macias, Jake Fricke, Matthew Harmon)
4. Santa Monica 3:21.17
(Christopher Teller, Francisco Casillas, Bryan Ojiyi, Isaiah Chancellor)
5. Bakersfield 3:21.52
(Ryan Kirschenmann, Myren Moore, Robby Harris, Ryan Taylor)
6. Glendale 3:21.89
(Harold Tabora, Adrian Anderson, Neil Jones, Trent Adams)
7. Ventura 3:24.34
(Theodore Eisenbaumer, Blayne Lewis, James Innis, James Short)
8. Moorpark 3:25.60
(Garrett Demirjian, Nami Taghavi, Kevin Lo, Trevor Edwards)
Pole Vault
1. Kyle Ballew LA Valley
2. Derick Hinch Cuesta
3. Nikolas Althaus Moorpark
4. Chris Bet Cuesta
5. Colton Berkery Canyons
6. Brady Dieda Cuesta
7. Joe Pineda Canyons
7. Garrett Demirjian Moorpark
7. Manuel Vargas Bakersfield
Long Jump (NWI)
1. Patrick Hunter West LA
2. Chad Barlow Bakersfield
3. Tirrell Brooks Ventura
4. Cal Keating Santa Barbara
5. Patrick Donahue Glendale
6. Tyrron Jones Canyons
7. Mark Russell Santa Monica
8. Franz Palacio West LA
Triple Jump (NWI)
1. Patrick Hunter West LA
2. Franz Palacio West LA
3. Deshawn Green Canyons
4. Luis Medrano Ventura
5. Andrew Petree Ventura
6. James Francis Citrus
7. Jonathan Lahti Ventura
8. Trevor Matin West LA

40-11%

Shot Put

1. Darien Moore

2. Austin Field

3. Glenn Rivera

4. Jordan Paea

5. Austin Benson

6. Meshach Shively
7. Daniel Whitham
8. Melvin Guerrero

Discus

1. Brett Olsen

2. Andrew Scott

3. Austin Field

4. Darien Moore

5. Ricky Bergeron
6. Tyler Regan

7. Daniel Whitham
8. Meshach Shively

Hammer

. Darien Moore

. Andrew Scott

. Tyler Regan

. Meshach Shively
. Brett Olsen

. Oscar Juarez

. Jordan Paea

. Austin Benson
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Javelin

1. Aaron Fiallos

2. Joe Babrick

3. Brady Dieda

4. Theodore Eisenbaumer
5. Mike Wood

6. Albert Sabateh

7. Daniel Whitham

8. Mitchell Perrin

Men

Bakersfield
Cuesta
Canyons
Ventura
Moorpark
Ventura
Canyons
Santa Monica

Moorpark
Moorpark
Cuesta
Bakersfield
Canyons
Moorpark
Canyons
Ventura

Bakersfield
Moorpark
Moorpark
Ventura
Moorpark
Ventura
Ventura
Moorpark

Canyons
Canyons
Cuesta
Ventura
Bakersfield
Glendale
Canyons
Citrus

52-0
48-4
45-2%
44-9%,
44-5Y4
43-3
43-1%
41-8%2

153-7
147-4
144-5
144-2
134-1
133-7
132-3
128-5

172-11
164-11
154-11
148-4
146-8
146-3
142-1
133-11

183-4
180-8
173-6
167-7
164-11
164-4
163-11
160-11



